
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 110-1019 Name: Amendment No. 1 - Professional Services Contract
- Luz Delia Parra Rodriguez - Reach Academy

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:8/2/2010 Teaching and Learning Committee

On agenda: Final action: 8/11/2010

Enactment date: 8/11/2010 10-1392Enactment #:

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 of a Professional Services Contract
between District and Luz Delia Parra Rodriguez, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide an additional
47 hours for 180 students to attend four 30-minute sessions weekly where they will focus on the
current math or language standard being taught via a cultural exchange program intended to provide
additional practice of standards and teach life application of each standard learned, at Reach
Academy, for the period October 5, 2009 through June 17, 2010, in an additional amount not to
exceed  $700.00, increasing the Contract from a not-to-exceed amount of $11,250.00 to $11,950.00.
All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 10-1019 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - LUZ DELIA PARRA
RODRIGUEZ - REACH ACADEMY

Contact: Elyata.Davis@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedBoard of Education8/11/2010 1 Pass

Recommended FavorablyTeaching and Learning Committee8/2/2010 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

